Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 « Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 * Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. Model No.

2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Travelers Rest, SC 29690 B-7122-C01

Item No.

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless
Steel Hose Reel
30' of 3/8" Hose

@15 3/8"

8 13/16"
[223mm]

16 7/16"
[418mm]

EB-0107
High Flow
Spray Valve

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

—— 5 1/2” [
[139mm] g
V [13mm]
Lo
6 7/16" i 5 1/4"
[164mm] [133mm]
-
% |
1.
3/4" o [13mm]
[19mm] ] 2 3/8"
[60mm]

Product Specifications:
3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel w/ High Flow Spray Valve

Product Compliance:

NSF 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)
EPAct 2005 Non-Compliant (PRSV)

Drawn: KJG [Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB [Date:

08/28/14 [Scale: 18 [Sheet: 1 of 2




T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. Modet No.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C01
Travelers Rest, SC 29690
Item No.
Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 » Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 « Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com
o | SALES NO. DESCRIPTION
1 EB-0107 |High Flow Spray Valve (Blue)
2 012504-40 |Grip Handle (Blue) w/ Washer
3 014936-45 |Roller Repair Kit
4 014949-45 |Hose Stop Repair Kit
5 014943-45 |3/8" x 30" Hose Replacement Kit
6 014933-45 |Small Stainless Steel Spring
7 014946-45 |3/8" Swivel Repair Kit
8 014948-45 |O-Ring Replacement Kit
9 014940-45 |Ratchet Repair Kit
10 000907-45 |Spray Valve Hold Down Ring
11 010476-45 |#27 Washer

I

Product Specifications:
3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel w/ High Flow Spray Valve

Product Compliance:

NSF 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)
EPAct 2005 Non-Compliant (PRSV)

Drawn: KJG [|Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB [Date: 08/28/14

[Scale:  NTS [Sheet: 2 of 2



Model No.
T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
A 2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 @ B-7122-CO1M
Travelers Rest, SC 29690 Kfs e\\ﬁ

rReG. #A2601 | [tem NoO.
SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless Steel Hose Reel;
30 Ft. of 3/8" Hose $15 3/8"

[390mm]

6 7/16"
[164mm]

8 13/16"
[223mm]

16716 L
[418mm]

B-0107

w/ 1.42 GPM Flow

51/2"
Wmsmmﬂ;ﬁ B1/2"
% [13mm]

(s]e]
6 7/16" 5 1/4"
[164mm] [133mm]

1/2"
3/4"
[19mm] [13mm]
2 3/8"
[60mm]
EPACt2005 COMPLIANT
| Product Specifications: Drawn Checked | Approved
3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel JRM'DHL  JHB
B-0107 w/ 1.42 GPM Flow seale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 1 of 2



2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Travelers Rest, SC 29690

Model No.

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. '
’ fu ) B-7122-COTM
2,

rec. #a2601 | [tem No.
1SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

1 B-0107
2 005A

3 | 014936-45
4 01494945
5 014943-45
6 | 014933-45
7 | 014946-45
8 | 014948-45
9 | 014940-45

1.42 GPM Gray Spray Valve
Gray Handle Grip

Roller Assembly Repair Kit
Hose Stop Repair Kit

3/8" x 30' Hose Replacement Kit
Small SS Spring Assembly Kit
3/8" Swivel Repair Kit

O-Ring Replacement Kit
Ratchet Repair Kit

(-

SHLY-

Product Specifications:

3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel
B-0107 w/ 1.42 GPM Flow

Drawn Checked Approved
JRM DHL JHB
Scale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 2 of 2



T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. Model No.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C02

Travelers Rest, SC 29690

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 « Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 * Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com

Item No.

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless Steel Hose Reel

30' of 3/8" Hose

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

@15 3/8"
[390mm ]
o
»] S @
, 2
& % —— 5 1/2” [
139mm
U [ J B @ 1/2“
[ [13mm]
_ | 813/16" |- * +
[223mm} 00 o)
>
6 7/16" 5 1/4"
16 7/16" [164mm ] ! [133mm]
418mm
[ ] % 1
MV-2516-24 1/2"
Stainless Steel Rear Trigger (13 ]
Water Gun, 5/16" Orifice 3/4" mm
[19mm] T | 23
[60mm ]
Product Specifications: Product Compliance:
3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel & Stainless Steel Rear Trigger Water | e 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)
Gun, 5/16" Orifice
Drawn: KJG [Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB [Date: 08/28/14 [ Scale: 1.8 [Sheet: 1 of 2




T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. Model No.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C02
Travelers Rest, SC 29690
Item No.
Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 » Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 « Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com

"o | SALES No. DESCRIPTION

1 MV-2516-24 |Rear Trigger Gun, 5/16" Orifice
Hex Bushing, 1/2" NPT Male x 3/8" NPT

2 001359-40 Female
3 014943-45 |3/8" x 30" Hose Replacement Kit
4 014949-45 |Hose Stop Repair Kit
5 014946-45 |3/8" Swivel Repair Kit
6 014948-45 |O-Ring Replacement Kit
7 014936-45 |Roller Replacement Kit
8 014933-45 |Small Stainless Steel Spring
9 014940-45 |Ratchet Repair Kit

Product Specifications:

3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel & Stainless Steel Rear Trigger Water

Gun, 5/16" Orifice

Product Compliance:

NSF 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)

Drawn: KJG

[Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB

[Date: 08/28/14 [Scale:  NTS [Sheet: 2 of 2




T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.

2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Travelers Rest, SC 29690

Model No.
B-7122-C05

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 « Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 * Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com

Item No.

Job Name

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Date

Model Specified

Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless Steel Hose Reel
w/ 30" of 3/8" Hose

@15 3/8"

Water Gun, 5/16" Orifice

512t
[139mm ]
@12t
[13mm }\
Q0 024
6 7/16" T 51/4"
| s13ne | _ [164mm] H [133mm]
[223mm] i |
16 7/16" J
[418mm ] 1/2"
[13mm ] il
3/4" o
MV-2522-24 _ [19mm] 5 2/
Stainless Steel Front Trigger —— "60mm]

Product Specifications:
3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel & Stainless Steel Front Trigger

Water Gun, 5/16" Orifice

Product Compliance:

NSF 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)

Drawn: KJG [Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB [Date: 08/28/14 [Scale:

18 [Sheet: 1 of 2




T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. Modet No.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C05
Travelers Rest, SC 29690
Item No.
Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 » Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 « Fax: 864-834-3518 « www.tsbrass.com
o | SALES NO. DESCRIPTION

1 MV-2522-24 |Front Trigger Gun, 5/16" Orifice
2 014936-45 |Roller Repair Kit
3 014949-45 |Hose Stop Repair Kit
4 014943-45 |3/8" x 30' Hose
5 014946-45 |3/8" Swivel Repair Kit
6 014948-45 |O-Ring Replacement Kit
7 014933-45 |Small Stainless Steel Spring
8 014940-45 |Ratchet Repair Kit
9 001359-40 Hg)_(rl?:lésnr]lgllg 1/2" NPT Male x 3/8

Product Specifications:
3/8" x 30" Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel & Stainless Steel Front Trigger
Water Gun, 5/16" Orifice

Product Compliance:

NSF 61 Exempt (Non-Potable)

Drawn: KJG [|Checked: JRM |[Approved:  JHB [Date: 08/28/14 [Scale:  NTS [Sheet: 2 of 2




Model No.
T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
A 2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 %@5 B-7122-CO8H
Travelers Rest, SC 29690 Kfsmﬁ
rReG. #A2601 | [tem NoO.

1SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless steel Hose Reel;
30 Ft. of 3/8" Hose

?15 3/8" 67/16" |_
[390mm] [164mm]

D
D
512"
[139mm]
o2t
__| 813/16" Y [13mm]
[223mm] %
[1461 gg ?1"] 6 7/16" I 5 1/4"
[164mm] Hy [133mm]
L
B-0108-H 3/4" - [13mm]
Hi-Flow [19mm] 2 3/8"
Spray Valve [60mm]
| Product Specifications: Drawn Checked | Approved
3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel JRM DHL  JHB
B-0108-H Hi-Flow Spray Valve scale: Dafe:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 1 of 2



Model No.
T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-CO8H

Travelers Rest, SC 29690

rec. #a2601 | [tem No.
1SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

ITEM

NO SALES NO. DESCRIPTION

1 B-0108-H Hi-Flow B-0108 Spray Valve

2 014936-45 Roller Assembly Repair Kit

3 014949-45 Hose Stop Repair Kit

4 014943-45 3/8" x 30' Hose Replacement Kit
5 014933-45 Small SS Spring Assembly

6 014946-45 3/8" Swivel Repair Kit

7 014948-45 O-Ring Replacement Kit

8

014940-45 Ratchet Repair Kit

(8
Product Specifications: Drawn Checked Approved
3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel JRM  DHL JHB
B-0108-H Hi-Flow Spray Valve Scale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 2 of 2



Model No.
T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
A 2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C0O8M
Travelers Rest, SC 29690 Kfsmﬁ

rReG. #A2601 | [tem NoO.
SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless Steel Hose Reel;
30 Ft. of 3/8" Hose

©15 3/8"
[390mm]

6 7/16"
[164mm]

51/2" |
[139mm] .
| 813116 - ?1/2
[223mm] % / [13mm]
16 7/16" 00 674
[418mm] 67/16" 51/4"
[164mm] [133mm]
B-0108
w/ 1.48 GPM Flow f # L
1/2"
3/4" [13mm]
[19mm] 2 3/8"
[60mm]
EPAct2005 COMPLIANT
~ Product Specifications: Drawn Checked | Approved
3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel JRM  'DHL  JHB
B-0108 w/ 1.48 GPM Flow S Se:
cale: ate:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 1 of 2



2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Travelers Rest, SC 29690

Model No.

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. '
’ fu ) B-7122-cosm
&,

rec. #a2601 | [tem No.
1SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

ITEM
NO.
1 B-0108

2 014936-45
3 014949-45
4 014943-45
5 014933-45
6 014946-45
7 014948-45
8 014940-45
9 016154-25
0 010476-45

SALES NO.

DESCRIPTION

1.48 GPM B-0108 Spray Valve
Roller Assembly Repair Kit
Hose Stop Repair Kit

3/8" x 30' Hose Replacement Kit
Small SS Spring Assembly Kit
3/8" Swivel Repair Kit

O-Ring Replacement Kit
Ratchet Repair Kit

B-0108 3/8" NPT Hose Adapter
#27 \Washer

Product Specifications:

3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel
B-0108 w/ 1.48 GPM Flow

(&
19)
Drawn Checked Approved
JRM DHL JHB
Scale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 2 of 2




A4

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Travelers Rest, SC 29690

Model N

rRec. #a2601 | [tem No
SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

This Space for Architect/Engineer Approval

Job Name Date

Model Specified Quantity

Customer/Wholesaler

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

3/8" NPT Female Inlet
(Left Side of Reel)

Enclosed Stainless Steel Hose Reel;
30 Ft. of 3/8" Hose

©»15 3/8"
[390mm]

8 13/16"
[223mm]

16 7/16"
[418mm]

EB-2322

Extended Spray Wand

w/ Blue Spray Valve &
Adjustable Spray Pattern Outlet

| Product Specifications:

3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel
w/ EB-2322 Extended Spray Wand & Blue Spray Valve

6 7/16"
[164mm]

51/2"
[139mm]

!

0.

fu) ) B-7122-C10
W

%

®1/2"

/ [13mm]
00 d{4L

6 7/16" 5 1/4"
[164mm] [133mm]
‘J 1/2"
3/4" . [13mm]
[19mm]
2 3/8"
[60mm]
Drawn Checked | Approved
JRM DHL JHB
Scale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 1 of 2



Model No.

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088 B-7122-C10

Travelers Rest, SC 29690

rec. #a2601 | [tem No.
1SO #9001

Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 Fax: 864-834-3518 www.tsbrass.com

ITEM

NO SALES NO. DESCRIPTION

1 EB-2322 Extended Wand Spray Valve

2 014936-45 Roller Assembly Repair Kit

3 014949-45 Hose Stop Repair Kit

4 014943-45 3/8" x 30' Hose Replacement Kit
5 014933-45 Small SS Spring Assembly Kit

6 014946-45 3/8" Swivel Repair Kit

7 014948-45 O-Ring Replacement Kit

8

014940-45 Ratchet Repair Kit

(8)
Product Specifications: Drawn Checked |Approved
3/8" x 30 Ft. Enclosed Stainless Steel Reel JRM DHL JHB
w/ EB-2322 Extended Spray Wand & Blue Spray Valve scale: Date:
1:8 12/19/07

Sheet: 2 of 2
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